Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08291-700001 Client's Ref. No.: 10718P3

RE

101947551

EET

11/09/01

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Tak Wai CHEUNG and Dennis Thomas SMIALOWICZ Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Reckitt Benckiser Inc. 1655 Valley Road Wayne, New Jersey 07474				
3. Nature of conveyance:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 					
Execution Date: 10/4/01	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is: 10/04/01				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
09/890,031					
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
FREDERICK H. RABIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed				
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, New York10111	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
New York, New York To TT	8. Deposit Account No.; 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Frederick H. Rabin Reg. No. 24,488 GMHR 4 143-0/					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date ,				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3					
30072272.doc					

		30	072272.doc			
į	/14/20	9	GTON11	00000387	09890031	
1	FC:58	1			40.00	OF

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. <u>EF045320305US</u>

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

November 9, 2001

Date of Deposit

Figure PM

Francisco Robles

Frederick H. Rabin

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0488

Attorney's Docket No. 08291-700001 Client's Ref. No.: 10718P3 USw

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Tak Wai CHEUNG, and Dennis Thomas SMIALOWICZ (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), respectively, citizens of the United Kingdom and the United States, residing, respectively, at Bridgewater, New Jersey and West Milford, New Jersey, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled GERMICIDAL BLOOMING TYPE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING BIPHENYL SOLVENTS filed on 24 January 2000 as PCT/GB00/00188.

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser Inc., a Delaware corporation(hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), and having a place of business at 1655 Valley Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07474, UNITED STATES, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued or extended, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or

PATENT REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0489

Attorney's Docket No. 08291-700001 Client's Ref. No.: 10718P3 USw

intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Tak Wai CHEUNG	Frence Becker (Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
	1	(Signature of Winess)
(Date)	IRENE BECKER (Printed name) One Philips Pkiny	(Printed Name
	MONTUPLE, NJ. 076.45	160 Valles Por
	(Address)	(Address)
		Magses
Down Flore Sinel	by Kene Becker) alow Hay
Dennis Thomas SMIALOWICZ	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
10/4/01	IRENE BECKER	A (m) PKD55
(Date)	(Printed name) 11ps Pkwy	(Printed Name
	MONTUALE, NJO1645	165T Vally PM
	(Address)	(Address)
		Unpo 15
		/

h:\patents\shared\patsgen\powerassignments\10718 USAss

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012448 FRAME: 0490